

## County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## **Legislation Details**

**File #:** 09-0532 **Version:** 3

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 7/30/2009 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 4/27/2010 Final action: 4/27/2010

Title: Probation Department recommending the Board authorize the Purchasing Agent to increase the

blanket purchase order for Agreement 781-S0911 with Solano County Probation Department - Fouts Springs Youth Facility on an "as needed" basis during the contract term as long as funding is available

within the Probation Department's budget; said agreement provides services as ordered by the

Juvenile Court.

FUNDING: Funding for this agreement is included in Probation's approved budget for Fiscal Year

2009/2010.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 09-0532.A.pdf, 2. 09-0532.B.pdf, 3. 09-0532.C.pdf, 4. 09-0532.3.A.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/15/2014	1	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
4/27/2010	3	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
8/11/2009	2	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass